

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4911

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 November 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Myocardial perfusion scans.

## You asked:

- 1) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2011-12?
- 2) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2012-13?
- 3) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2013-14?
- 4) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2014-15?
- 5) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2015-16?
- 6) How many Myocardial perfusion scans were performed in the trust in the financial year 2016-17?

## Trust response:

- 1) 1247
- 2) 1152
- 3) 885
- 4) 1029
- 5) 878
- 6) 849